

**CA No. 45/2024**

**POOJA TYAGI Vs. JITENDER SINGH DHANJA**

**16.04.2024**

Present: Appellant in person.  
Sh. Deepak Kumar Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
respondent.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of respondent.

Vide order dated 24.02.2024, the appellant was directed to deposit the demand draft of Rs. 1,12,000/- within a period of six months. Appellant seeks some time to submit the demand draft.

Put up on **25.04.2024**.

**(Pawan Kumar)**  
**ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/16.04.2024**