

CA No. 45/2024  
**POOJA TYAGI Vs. JITENDER SINGH DHANJAL**

**26.09.2024**

Present: Appellant in person.  
Sh. Siddhartha Yadav and Sh. Deepak Kumar Mishra, Ld.  
Counsels for the respondent alongwith respondent in  
person.

The matter is fixed for further final arguments.

The counsel for the appellant is not available today due to  
medical condition of his daughter.

Put up for further final arguments on **06.11.2024**.

**(Pawan Kumar)**  
**ASJ/Spl.FTC/26.09.2024**