

CA No. 45/2024
Pooja Tyagi v. Jitender Singh Dhanjal

17.01.2025

Present: Appellant is absent.
Ms. Priyanka Kasana, Ld. Counsel for appellant
(Through V.C)
Respondent with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Deepak Kumar
Mishra.

It is pertinent to note that the counsel for the appellant has joined through V.C while sitting in the car.

It has been repeatedly reiterated that video conferencing does not mean that a person can join from anywhere. Video conferencing is not meant to mark only for presence. On the last two dates of hearing, the matter has been adjourned on the request of the counsel for the appellant.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given and the matter is adjourned subject to the cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid to the respondent.

Be put up for final arguments on **22.02.2025**.

(Pawan Kumar)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/17.01.2025