

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Tiwari and Ms. Nisha Nagar, Ld.

Counsels for the appellant.

Sh. Deepak Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent.

Respondent in person.

Previous cost not paid.

Final opportunity granted to appellant to pay the cost
positively by NDOH.

Matter is fixed for final arguments on the present appeal.

However, at this stage, counsels for both parties
submitted that parties are ready for amicable settlement as the
appellant has agreed to pay the compensation amount in monthly
installments and for release of the amount already deposited in court
by the appellant in favor of respondent.

Statement of counsel for appellant and respondent to this
effect is recorded separately.

The demand draft of Rs.1,12,000/- is kept in sealed cover
on the record and is directed to be opened. The said demand draft is
dated 01.05.2024 and therefore, required re-validation from the
concerned bank for its encashment. The original demand draft is
handed over to counsel for appellant for the purpose of re-validation
against receiving. Appellant is directed to hand over the re-validated
demand draft alongwith the first installment to the respondent
positively on NDOH.

-2-

It is hereby clarified that in case of default of payment of any installment, arguments on merits of the matter shall be heard for disposal of the present appeal.

Put up for payment on **21.08.2025**.

Copy of the order be given dasti to appellant.

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/16.07.2025