

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Panwar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Deepak
Kumar Mishra.

Previous cost not paid.

Today, counsel for appellant is handing over two demand drafts, one of Rs.1,12,000/- and Rs.50,000/- to the respondent today before court in terms of settlement recorded on the last date of hearing. Receiving be taken from the respondents.

The Demand drafts are in the name of court, however, in terms of settlement, respondent is entitled to receive the said amount as mentioned in the demand drafts.

Accordingly, let the present order sheet be treated as NOC in favor of the respondent for encashment of the demand draft in his favor. Copy of the order be given dasti to the respondents.

Put up for further payment on 26.09.2025.

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Sp1.FTC/PHC/21.08.2025