

CA / 45/2024

POOJA TYAGI Vs. JITENDER SINGH DHANJAL

27.10.2025

Present: None for applicant.

Ms. Ishita Yadav, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Counsel for respondent submits that payment of Rs. 50,000/-, by way of RTGS, was received by respondent on 26.10.2025.

Hence, put up for further payment as per the settlement done on 27.11.2025.

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/27.10.2025

At this stage at 12.40 PM, Sh. Jitender Singh Dhanjal, Ms. Himanshi Panwar and Ms. Nisha Nagar have appeared on behalf of applicant. They are apprised of next date of hearing i.e. 27.11.2025.

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/27.10.2025