

CA / 45/2024

POOJA TYAGI Vs. JITENDER SINGH DHANJAL

27.11.2025

Present: None for appellant.

Ms. Ishita Yadav, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Today counsel for respondent has submitted that in the morning itself, respondent has received further amount of Rs. 50,000/- by way of RTGS from the appellant.

Hence, put up for further payment in terms of settlement for **05.01.2026**.

(Deepti Devesh)

ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/27.11.2025