

CA / 45/2024

**POOJA TYAGI Vs. JITENDER SINGH DHANJAL**

**05.01.2026**

Present: None for appellant.  
Sh. Sidheesh Tyagi, Proxy counsel for respondent  
through VC.

Proxy counsel for respondent submits that he is under instructions to intimate this court that installment of Rs. 50,000/- for the month of December 2025 has been received today in bank account of the respondent.

Accordingly, put up for further payment on **02.02.2026**.

(Deepti Devesh)  
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/05.01.2026