

CA / 45/2024

POOJA TYAGI Vs. JITENDER SINGH DHANJAL

14.03.2026

In view of letter No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026, 02.03.2026 has been declared holiday and matters listed on 02.03.2026 are taken up today i.e. on 14.03.2026.

Present: None for appellant.

Sh. Deepak Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.

Respondent in person.

Respondent submits that he has received entire settlement amount alongwith further cost of Rs. 4,000/-. Remaining cost of Rs. 3,000/- is yet to be paid. **Let warrants of attachment in the sum of Rs. 3,000/- be issued against appellant with the notice to her surety for next date of hearing.**

Put up on 23.03.2026.

(Deepti Devesh)

ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/14.03.2026